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MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1951

TO BE ANSWERED ON 7th MARCH, 2018


DISRUPTION OF INTERNET CONNECTIVITY

1951. SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether frequent disruption of Internet connectivity in the village Songaon Satral, Tehsil Rahuri, District-Ahmednagar of Maharashtra adversely affects the functioning of Banks and ATM centres and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the Government is aware that Banks as well as ATM Centres remain non-functional for most of the time and as a result, people are badly affected; and

(c) if so, the steps taken by the Government to ensure regular and uninterrupted internet services to all banks and ATM centres in the said areas?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No such complaint has been received by the Ministry of Communications or any of the organisations working under it.

(b) No such complaint has been received by the Ministry of Communications or any of the organisations working under it.

(c) Not applicable
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